COEP Technological University, Pune - 05
{Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune)
Under Graduate - S.Y. B.Tech (Regular} 2023-24
Admitted in F.Y. B.Tech 2022-23 through MH-CET Quota
SY 2023-24 / TY 2024-25 / Final Year 2025-26

li.J'I: P Technolagic

Pune- 5

al Uniyarsity

B 1 &K/
neg; Maorth
Sr. Open | TFWS |SC/ST| SBC& | E8C& NRI/PIO/ J&K
Head Gulf Cat East / e
No. Cat Cat Cat VINT EWS OCI/FN Cat , PiSSS
Cat il
Territory
A Tution Fee 15000 ] o 7500 18750 54,375 15000 D
Texfelog)nnen{ Fee 38850] 3985C 0| 39850] 35850) 49813 51,875 5000 o
C Qther fee
Gymkhana 1800 1300 0 1800 1800 2250 2250 280 0
Training & Placement 1000 1000 ] 1000 1000 1250 1250 270 0
Limrary 4500 4500 D 4500 4500 5625 5625 1050 o
Laboratory 150001 15000 O 15000 15000 18750 18750 1420 a
internet & E-Mail 2200 2200 4] 2200 2200 2750 27547 750 0
Gathering 1500 1500 o] 1500 1500 1875 1875 230 o
Sut Total 26000) 26000 0] 26000| 2600&| 32500 32500 4000 0
C Callege Fee
C.41.0. [Refundable] 0 0 o 0 0 0] a (0] 0
Boat Club fee 600 600 600 600 600 Goo 600 51a]n] B00
Boat Club Membership 0 o ad 0 0 0 0 0 o]
Student Aid fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Student Accident {nsurance
Premiun 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Examination Fee 1500 1500{1 1500 1500 750 1500 1500 15Q0G| 1500
Identity Card O 0 0 a J 0 { o 0
LC/TC o 0 0 3] a ] g 0 0
- Sub Total 2500 2500 2500 2500 1750 2500 . 2500 2500 2500
£ University fee -
University Fee - Regular 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Liniversity Fee - Eligibility Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0|
University Fee - Eligibility Form 1 19
Fee 0 ¢ 0 a 0 0 ] a 0
University Fee - Equivalence Fee J W 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
University Fee - Registration Fee D a 0 o 0 il 0 0 0
Sub Total 150 150] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Alumni Association Life 1
F Membership Fee 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
56,250 + -
Total College Fee 69250] 3400 69250 76000 104463|Rs.35300 27400! 3400
Hostel Fee 45000] 45000] 45000| 45000] 45000 115000 45000| 45000
Hostel Deposit 10000| 10000| 10000 10000f 10000 10000 10000| 10000
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Regular SY 2023-24 / TY 2024-25 / Final Year 2025-26(Students admitted in F.Y. CET)
Note :

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

In case of B.Tech OBCMINT/SBC category students | from 2018-13 cowards the amount of " Other Fees” is not
sanctioned from the Government hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admissicn through
CAP rounds”. There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category sludents admitted in * Spot
Round .

The fee structure is provisional After the approval from Government of aharashtra the reclified and apperoved fee
struciure will be followed.

Studenis are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Cautien Money Deposit! Hostel Deposil. Duplicale fee
receipt will not be permitted for refund of Cautien Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit,

Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membershin Fee, dentity Card Fee, University Eleqibility Fee, University Form Fee,
University Eguivalance Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the University

All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggast you (o
ket it in your mail box, WhatsApp elc efc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues” certificate.

All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit” and "Hastel Deposit” immediately after
completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be anly on the basis of "Criginal College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt”

Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for gach year, so preserve il carefully

All students are requested to open Bank Account at any Siate Bank of India in any branch in India with inlernet fagility for
online payment of College Fee f Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions” cnly, we have to follow the
sams.

7) If (EBC/OBCAINT/SBC Students) parents income is above 8.00 lakh during the financial year 2022-23 reguired to
pay open category fee

£BC , SC category students - Whenver the scholarship amount receiuved from Social Welfare Department / Concemn
Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days by SBI | Collect Mode only.

[#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avall educational concessions through the Chhatrapali Raiarshi
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

In case of B.Tech SC Cateqory students , 40% ( Rs. 47,600/ of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee
are refunded by the State Government to the University, whereas 60 % { Rs.71,400/-) of the total of Tuition Fea,
Development Fee, & Other Fee is directly deposiied in the account of Students, after sanctioned of the Central
Government . In this regard, a court case is under process in the H'kle High Court, Aurangabad. Hence the 80 %
{Rs.71,4007-) of total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee will be paid by the SC category students at the time of
admission. Appropriate action will be faken based on the result of court case or relevant guidelines received from the
Social VWelfare Department of Government of Maharahstra.

Tne hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. & naw venue of hostel is being arranged for which
the medified fee will be informed once the arrangment is complete.
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COEP Technological University, Pune - 05
{Farmerly known as College of Engineering Pune)
Under Graduate - 5.¥. B.Tech [Regular} 2023-24
Admitted in F.Y, B.Tech 2022-23 through MH-1EE Quota
SY 2023-24 / TY 2024-25 / Final Year 2025-26

-
Sr.
Head JEE Quota
Mo.
Tution Fee 18750
Development Fee 49813
C Other Fee
Gymkhana 2250
Training & Placement 1250
Library 5625?
Laboratory 18750
Internet & e-Mail 2750
Gathering 1875
sub Total 32500
9] Callege Fee
C.1.D. (Refundahble) 0
Boat Club Fee 600
Boat Club Membership 0
Student &id Fund 250
Wiiudem Acrident Insurance
Premiun 150
Examination Fee 1540
Identity Card 0
LELTE 0
Sub Tata! 2500
Unwversity Fee
Unwearsity Fee - Regular 150
University fee - Eligibility Fee o]
University Fee - Eligibility Form
Fee Dﬁ
University Fee - Equivalence Fee 0
University Fee - Registration Fee a
Sub Tetal 150
Alumni Assaciation Life
Membership Fee 750
Total College Fee 104463
Hostel Fee 45020
Hosiel Deposit 10000
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Regular SY 2023-24 ] TY 2024-25/ Final Year 2025-26(Students admitted in F.Y. JEE)
Note :

1

10

11

12

13

14

In case of B Tech OBC/VINT/SBC category students . from 2018-19 aniwards the amount of " Other Fees s
not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission
through CAP rounds”. There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reseived calegory students
admitted in~ Spot Round”.

The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved
fee structure will be followed.

Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt far claiming Caution Money Deposit! Hostel Deposit.
Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted far refund cf Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.

Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, Universily
Form Fee, University Equivalance Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the
Univarsity.

All students are requesied 1o preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We
suggest you to kept it in your mail box, WhatsApp et etc, which will help you al the time of "No Dues” certificale.

All students are reguested to claim refund of your "Cauticn Meney Deposit’ and "Hostel Depasit” immediately
after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will e anly on the basis of "Onginal College Fee / Hostel Fas
Receipt”.

Cuplicate Fee Receipt will gat on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.

All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in India with internet
facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for *Onding Transactions” only, we
have to follow the same.

(") If (EBC/OBC/VINTISBC Students) parants income is above 8.00 lakh duning the financial year 2022-23
required o pay open category fee

EBC , SC category students - Whenver the scholarship amount receiuved from Social Welfare Depariment /
Concern Governmant has to refurn this amount to College within 7 days by SBI | Callect Mode only.

[#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati
Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabraa Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance
Scheme.

In case of B.Tech SC Category students , 40% { Rs 47,600/ of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee
Other Fee are refunded by ihe State Government to the University, whereas &0 % ( Rs.71,4005) of the tatal of
Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee is directly deposited in the account of Students, after sanctionad of
the Central Government . In this regard, a court case is under process in the H'ble High Court, Aurangabad.
Hence tnie 60 % (Rs.71,400/-) of total of Tuition Fee, Cevelopment Fee, & Other Fee will be paid by the SC
categoery sludents at the time of admission. Appropriate action will be taken based on the result of court case or
relevant guidelines received from the Social Welfare Department of Government of Maharahstra.

The hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being arranged
for which the modified fee will be informed once the arrangment is cemplete.
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COEP Technological University, Pune - 05

{Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune)
Under Graduate - T.Y. B.Tech. (Regular) 2023-24
Admitted in F.Y. B.Tech 2021-22 through MH-CET Quota
T.¥.2023-24 / Final Year 2024-25

]
OEL, Ng;,r(ti
St No. ag Qpen | TFWS |SC/ST] SBC & | EBC& Gulf Cat MEI/PIO/ East / 1 &K
Cat Cat Cat VINT EWS DCI/FN Cat i PMISSS
Cat U;'._ron
Territory
& Tution Fee 15000 0 0 o1 7509 15000 53,500 15000
Development Fee 39850] 39850 O] 39850| 39850 39850 51,500 5000 0
C Dther Fee
Gymkhana 1800 1800 0 1300 18C0 1800 18C0 280 o
Training & Placement 1000 1000 0 1000 10040 1000 1000 270 0
Library 4500 4500 B 4500 4500 4500 4500 1050 ]
Labaratory 15000] 15000 a  15000( 15000 15000 15000 1420 0
Internet & E-Mail 2200 2200 0 2200 2200 2200 2200 750 0]
Gathering 1500 1500 ] 1500 1500 1500 1500 230 il
Sub Total 260001 26000 O| 26000| 26000 26000 26000 4000 0
D College fee
C.M.D. (Refundakle) 0 0 0 0l 0 0 0 0 0
Boat Club Fee 600 &an Go0o GO 600 600 £00 600 &00
Foat Club Membership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Student Aid Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Student Accident Insurance
Premiun 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Examination Fee 1500 1500) 1500 1500 750 1500 1500 1500 1500
Identity Card 0 0 O 0 0 o i 0 G
WEFTE 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 o
Sub Total 2500 2500 2500 2500 1750 2500 2500 2500 2500
£ Unwversity Fee ]
University Fee - Regular 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
University Fee - Elgikility Fee o 0 0 0 0 o ] 0 0
Univarsity Fee - Thigibility Form
Fee 0 0 0 0 0 D G U 0
Liniversity Fee - Equivalence Fee 0 0 D d O O 0 o] 0
University Fee - Registration Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 E- O ]
Sub Total 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Alumni Assaciation Life —
F tlembership Fee 750 750 750 ?507[ 750 750 750 750 750
55,000 +
Total College Fee 84250 69250 3400 69250 TGDOQH £4250(29400 27400 3400
|\Hostel Fee 45000) 45000 45000) 45000 -'lE-I;I_CE‘ 45000 115000 45000 45000
Hostel Deposit 10000C| 1000Q| 10000 100C0| 10000 10000] 10000 10000| 10060
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Note :

10

11

12

13

14

Regular T.Y./Final Year B.Tech. (Students admitted in F.Y. CET)

In case of B.Tech OBC/VINTISBC category students , from 2018-18 onwards the amaunt of * Ciher Fees’ is not
sanctioned from the Government hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for “Admission through CAF
rounds’. There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in * Spot Round .

The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the reciified and apperoved fee
structure will be followed.

Studerts are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Depositf Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee
receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Depesit / Hoslel Deposit.

Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, [dentity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee,
University Equivalance Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the University

All students are requested to preserve all College / Hoslel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to
kept it in your mail box, WnatsApp efc etc, which will help you al the lime of *No Dues” certificate.

All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Depaosit’ and "Hostel Deposit” immediately after
completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt”

Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200¢- for each year, so preserve it carefully.

All students are requested to cpen Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in [ndia with internet facility for
onling payment of College Fee / Hoslel Fee. Government insists for "Cnline Transactions” only, we have 1o follow the same.

(" If (EBC/OBC/VINTISEC Students) parents income is above 8.00 Izkh during the financial year 2022-23 requirad to pay
open cafegory fes.

EBC | SC calegory sludents - Whenver the schelarship amount receiuved from Social Welfare Department / Concern
Gavernment has to refurn ihis amount to College within 7 days by SBI | Cellect Made only.

[#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educational congessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrac Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

In case of B.Tech SC Category students , 40% ( Rs. 47,600/-) of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee
are refunded by the State Government 1o the University, whereas 60 % ( Rs.71,400/) of the total of Tuition Fee,

The nostei Fees shown In the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hosiel is being arranged for which the
modified fee wil be informed once the arrangment is complete.
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COEP Technological University, Pune - 05
(Formerly known as Coliege of Engineering Pune)
Under Graduate - Final Year B.Tech (Regular) 2023-24
Admitted in F.Y. B.Tech 2020-21 through MH-CET Quota
Final Year 2023-24

F'v{’f-:trrce f Account
COEP Technological

1&K ]
s NRIIPICS | North
S, No. Head Dper | TG | 645T | BRCE [ROCR: wuiese | Rk | Rasty | 988
Cat Cat cat VINT EWS 1 PIASES
Cat Cat Union
Termony
A Tuticn Fee 15000 v] 5] o] Fe0d 19000] 53,500 15000 0
B Development Fee 39850 30850 35850| 3gasa[  39aso| s1500|  so00| O
L Cther Fep N
Gymkhana 1800 1800 d 1800 1800 1E00 1800 280 1]
Training & Flacement 1000 1000 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 270 u]
Library 4500 4500 o 4500 4500 4500 4500 1050 a
Laboratary 15000 15000 0|  15000{ 15000 15000 15000 1420 [
Imernet & E-Mail 2200 2200 [ 22040 2200 1200 2204 750 o
Gathernng 1501 1534 o 15730 1504 1500 1500 230 D
| Sub Total 26000 26000 O 26300 16000 26000 26000 4000 O
K College Fee
C.M.D. (Refundable) o] V] [¥] D H] B (K] 0] a
Boat Club Fee &00 =0 #] 600 &0 (=34 &0Q &0a Fe] 600
Baal Club Membership o I o 8] a 0 0 0 D
Student Aid Fund 250 250 254 250 250 250 250 250 250
Student Actident (nsurance |
Premiun 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Exarminatan Fee 1500 1500 1500 1500 750 1500 1504 1500 1500
ldentity Card 0 ¢ ¥ [1] 0 il 0 U o
LC /TC a a o 0 a a 0 0 o
Sub Total 2504 2500 2500 2500 1750 2500 2500 2500 2500
E Urniversity Fee
Uriversity Feo - Repulas 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Univarsity Fee - Eligibility Fes {H) o V] 0 a a 0 0 0]
University Fea - Elgibility Farm
Fep 0 4] o) 0 1] n] u] o H
| University Fee - Equivalence Fee o] o o] W] o [+ o 0 Q
Univarsity Fee - Registration Fee 4] a o a o] a 0 8] D
Sub Total 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Alumni Association Life B
F tMemberihip Fee 5D 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
Alumni Association Life
mempersmip Fee (2022-23) 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
55000 + |
Total College Fae B4500| /9500 I650| EB9s500) ?EISD BAL( 29650 27650 AR50
Hostel Fee A5000( 45000) 4A5000| 45000 4500]|  45000) 115000 45000( 45000
Haosiel Ceposit 10CG0| 100001 10000| 10000) 10000( 10000 10000 10000 10000
V5
f,.—“"

Pune- 5
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Reguiar Final Year B.Tech. {Students admitted in F.¥, CET)

Note

—

10

1

12

14

in case of B.Tech DBCAUNTISEC calegory students | from 2018-18 onwards the amount of * Other Fees® is not
sanclioned from the Gavernmen! nence this part will 10 be pait during [he admissan process

Covernment Scholarship agains! fees in case of rmsenved categary students (s anly sanctioned for “Admission thiough
CAP rounds”. Thers is MO scholarship sanclicned by fne Governmenl to reserved categery sludents admified in ™ Spot
Roung®,

The fee struclure is provisional After the approval from Government of Maharashira the rectified and apperoved fee
slructure will e followed

Students are requested 1o prasenve onginal fee receipl for claimimg Caulion Money Depesit! Hostel Depesit. Duplicale
{ee recaipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposil / Hostel Deposi

Caution Money Deposit, Boal Club Membership Fee, |dentity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee. Universily Form Fee
University Equivalance Fee and Hostal Depesil are 1o be paid only ance duting admission in e University

All studems are requesied fo preserve all College ¢ Hoslel Fee Receipts Wil complation of you coursa, We suggest you do
kept i1in your mail box, WhatsApp elc ele, which will help you 8l the time of "Mo Dues” centificate

Al studenis are requasted to claim refund ol your "Caution Maney Depasit® and "Hoslel Deposit® immediately atter
cempletian of your course, Refund of Ceposil will be anly en the basis of "Original Callege Fee / Hoslel Fea Recaipl”

Duplicale Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 2004- far each year, 50 presenve i) carefully,

All students are requested 1o open Bank Account al any Stale Bank of India in any branch in Incia wilh miarnel facilty for
onling payment of College Fee ! Hoslel Fes. Government ingists for “Cnline Transactions™ only, we have o follow the
same

(") IF [EBCADBCAINTISBC Studerits) parents income is sbove 8.00 lakh dunng the financial year 2022-23 reguired 10
pay open calegory lea

EBC , 5C cafegory sfudents - Whenver the schatarship ameouni receiuved from Socizl Wellare Department / Concem
Gavarnmen! has Lo return this amcunt 1o Cellege within 7 days by SB1 Collect Made only.

18] Stugents belonping to SEBC and EWS Caterggy can avail educational concessions thraugh the Chhatrapati
Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schemae and Br Panjabirao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance
Schema,

In case of B Tech SC Calegery sludents | 40% ([ Rs 47 800~) of 1ne total fee of Tuilion Fee, Development Fee, Other
Fee ara relunded by the State Government o the Universily, whereas 80 % { Rs.71.4000) of the total of Tuition Fee,
Devetopmen) Fea, & Diher Fee is direclly deposited in the account of Students, aller sanctionad ¢f Lhe Central
Gavernmant . n Inis regard, a court case is under process in the Hble High Court. Aurangabad. Hence the 50 %
{Fls.71.400/) of total of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, & Other Fee will be paid by the 5C calegory sludents 2t the time
ol admizsion. Approgriate aclion will be taken based on Ihe resull of court case or relayan! guidelines received frem the
Social Wellare Department of Government of Maharahsira.

The hostel Fees shawn in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being aranged for which
tha modified fee wil be informed once tha arrangment is complele

nce & Account Officer
EP Technological University,
- Pune-5
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COEP Technological University, Pune - 05
[Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune)
Under Graduate - 7.Y, B.Tech. (Direct Diploma) 2023-24
Admitted in S.¥. B.Tech Direct Diploma 2022-23

T.Y. 2023-24 / Final Year 2024-25

OBC,
, TEPWS |SC/S5T| SBC& [ EBC &
5r. No. Head Open Cat ,
Cat Cat VINT EWS
Cat
Tuticn Fee 15000  © ol 7500
Develgpment Fee 39850 39850 39850} 39850
C Dther Fee
Gymkhana 1800 1800 0 1800 1800
Training & Placement 1000 1000 C 1000 1000
Library 4500 4500 B 4500 4500
Labaratory 15000 15000 d) 15000 15000
Internet & E-Mail 2200 2200 ] 2200 2200
Gathering 1500 15090 G 1500 1500
Sub Total 26000[ 26000 dl  26000) 26000
D College Fee
C.0.D. {Refundable) 0] a a 0 0
Baat Club fee 00 (T 600 &00 B0
Boat Club Membership 0 0 D 0 ﬂ
Student Aid Fund 250 250 250 250 250
Student Accident (nsurance
Premiun 150 150 150 150 150
Examination Fee 1500 1500 1504 1500 7540
{dentity Card 0 0 0 0 0
LC/TC 0 0 v} 0 o
Sub Total 2500 2500 2500 2500 1750
E University Fes
University Fee - Regular 150 150 150 150 150
University Fee - Eligibility Fee 0 a a 0 0
University Fee - Eligitility Form
Fee e o 0 0 a o i
University Fee - Equivalence Fee Q D 0 o] D
University Fee - Registration Fee 0 0 0 0 0
Sub Tatal 150 150 150 150 150
Alumni Association Life
F Membership Fee 1000 1000 1000 lGDD_. 1000
i Total College Fep 84500 69500| 3650| ©5500| 76250
Hoste| Fee 450001 45000 45000 45000¢ 45000
Hostel Deposit 10000 10000| 10004 1000 10000
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Note :

10

11

12

13

14

Regular T.Y./Final Year B.Tech, (Students admitted in S.Y. Direct Dipioma)

In case of B.Tech OBC/VINT/SBC category students - from 2078-19 onwards the amount of * Other Fees” is net sanclioned
irom the Government hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

Govermment Scrolarsnip agains! fees in case of reserved category students is only sanclioned for "Admission through CAP
rounds”. There is NO schelarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitied in * Spot Round”.
The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and apperoved fee struclure
will be followed.

Studenis are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Maney Depositf Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee
receipt will not be permitied for refund of Cauticn oney Deposit / Hoste! Deposit.

Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club lMemtershio Fee, [dentity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee
Univarsity Equivalance Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid anly once during admission in the University

All students are requesied to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts fill completion of you course We suggest you to kept it
in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues” certificate.

All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit” and "Hostel Deposil” immediately after completion
of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the basis of “Original Cellege Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt”

Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/~ for each year, so preserve it carefully

Al students are requested 1o ogen Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch in India with internet facility for online
payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions” only, we have to follow the same.

(") T(EBC/OBCVINTISBC Students) parents income is above 8 00 lakh during the financial year 2022-23 required to pay
open category fee.

EBC , SC categery students - Whenver the scholarship amount receiuved from Social Welfare Cepartment / Concern
Goyernment has to return this amount {0 College within 7 days by SBI | Collect Mode only.

[#] Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Caterogy can avail educalional concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowarnce Scheme.

In case of B.Tech SC Category students , 40% ( Rs. 47,600/-) of the total fee of Tuition Fee, Development Fee, Other Fee are
refunded by the State Government to the Universily, whereas §0 % [ Rs.71,400/-) of the total of Tuilion Fee, Development Fes,

The hostel Fees shown in the above table is for the University hostel. A new venue of hostel is being arranged far which the
madified fee will be informed once the arrangment is complete.

finance & Account Cfficer

COEP Technatagical Universlty,
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COEP Technological University, Pune - 05
FEE STRUCTURE : 2023-24
Post Graduate - S.Y.M.Tech.
Admitted in M.Tech. 2022-23

Sr [_ Haag [ "5.Y. M.Tech
| | Sponi [ Non Spen |
Noa Sgon|  Spon
Reqular Automolive Tech NRI
A Tuition Fee 37,000 BE000 | 7B000 |5 1,500
A Devalapmenl Fee 19850 | 39650( 39850 |§ 1,500
14 Other Fes |
Gymkhana 1800 1800 1800 | tao
Training & Placement [T apo0| 100 000 1000
Lisrary 4500 [ 4500 4,500 | 4,500
Labaratary 15,000 18,040 15,000 15,000
Internet & E Mail 2,200 2,208 2,200 2,200
Gathering 1500 1s00(  ts | 1500
Sub Total w0 | 7600 25000 25000
b College Fee !
i CM.D. (Refundable) : : : :
Boat Club Fee ] 500 £00 500 660
Boat Club Memembarship - - - -
Stugent Aid Fund 250 25 250 250
Student Acciden! Insarance Fremium 150 150 | 150 150
Examination Fee 3,000 1000 3ooaf  3pon
Idenlity Gard | v | o ] s -
LCE - ] - -
Sut Total 4 00d 4,200 4,000 4,000
E University Fee
University Fee - Regular 150 150 150 15ﬂ
Liniversity Faa - Elegibility Fae N = o g
University Fea - Elegibility Form Fee . . z ) : )
University Fee - Equivalence Fee - - ' - |
3 Univassity Fee - Rogistralion Fee - < | - -
____{ Sub Total 150 150 150 150
F | Alumpi Association Fee
Alumni Association Life Membarship Fee | 1.500 1,500 1,500 1,500
H ARA! Fep
Arai - Likrary Fee 1 1,000 2,500 | v
Arai - Compuler Lab Fee 2,000 see ] -
Arai- Lab Fea L 10,000 25,008
Sub Tatal 13,000 32,500
T 83,000
| Total Fee J_ 108,500 | 152500 | 1,852,000 | +31.650

Post Graduate - 8.Y.M.Tech,.- Admitted in M.Tech. 2022-23

If ihe M Tech sludent beianging 10 SC Calegary recenves GATE scholarshup, hel she s NOT qualified for the Stale
Gowemmen! Stholarshig

In case of SC caleqary student taking agmissen for M Tech Courses WITHOUT GATE QUALIFICATION, the fees
aie relunded by Ihe Government aftar scholamship approval. | s the prachca (hat he 1olal fess are pasd by the 5C
caleqony stedent WITHOUT GATE QUALIFICATION a1 the tme of adrvssion and whien ihe schofassip is receved
from Governmean, (Lis refunded ta the students

avernment Schotarship against fees in case of resenved category shudanls is only sanclioned for Admission

Tha lee struciure is provisional. Aller the epproval from Govemment of Maharashiza the rectified and apgerpved fee
siructurg wil be foliowed

Caubcn Koney Deposil, Boal Club Membership Fee. [dentily Card Fea. Unwersity Elegibiity Fae, University Farm
Fee and Unmersity Equivalance Fee are 10 be paid only ance dunng admission in the instdule

HOTES - for sfudents of Automadive Technology only

A1l Second year studania of Auvlemclve Technplogies ane requesied to pay Canleen & Mess charges of Rs. 12,000/
mimiedalaty alier registraton

Woles - Shetenls are reguested 1o praserve cogingl lea recad! for daimimg Cauton Money Ceposit) Hoslel Deposit
Cruplicate receipt witl nol be parmitied for relund of Cautien Monay Deposi [ Hostel Deposi

All gludents ara fequested 1o preserve all Collegs [ Hostel Fee Receipts il somplanch of you eodrse. We suggest you

B kepd i n your mail box, WhatsApp &l eic, which will nelp vou a1 the tme ¢l "No Cues” cendicate

Al stugents are requested 10 caim relund ol your "Caulan Money Deposi® and "Hostel DeposiC immediately afler
compigtion of your course. Refund of Deposil will be only on (he basis of *Onginal College Fae ( Hoslel Fee Recag”

Duplicate Fan Recaip! will get on payment of Rg 2000- lor each year. 5o preserve i careiully

M
Finance & Account Officer

COEP Tachnaloglcal Lniversity,
- Pune-5



COEP Technological University, Pune - 05

FEE STRUCTURE : 2023-24

SY MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION [MBA]

Admitted in F.Y. MBA 2022-23

[ SR NO HEAD [ AMOUNT (For Indian Students) | AMOUNT (NRIPIQIOCHFN) |
A Tuition Fee | 165,000 53500
B Develgpment Fee 16,500 $500
B Other Fag

Gymkhana 1,800 1,880
Training & Placemenl 1,000 1,000
( L|brarv_g h 4500 4,500 |
e-Laboratary 4,000 | 4,000
L Internet & E Mail 2200 2,200
Gathering 1,500 1,500
Sub Talal 15,000 15,000
LQ_ College Fee
i C.M.D. (Refundable) = =
Boal Club Fee B g00
Boat Club Membership Fee - -
Sludent Aid Fund 250 25k
Sludent Accident Insurance Premium 180 150
Examination Fee 1,600 1,500
|dentity Card - -
LCITC - -
Sub Total 2,500 2,500 |
E Universily Fea
University Fee - Reqular 150 150
Universily Fee - Eligibility Fee
University Fee - Eligibility Form Fee
Universily Fee - Equivalence Feg ; =

B Sub Total 150 150

F Alurnni Assaciaton Life Membership Fee 1,500 1,5[2
Total Fes 2.00,550 | $4000 + 19950
Note:

The fee struture is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashira the rectified and apperoved fee struciure

will be followed.

Caution Money Deposil, Boal Club Membership Fee, ldenlity Card Fee, University Elegiblity Fee, University Form Fes and
Lniversily Equivalence Fee are ta be paid anly once during admission in the institute

Fer those sludents who pay fees in installments, an receiving Government notification, the excess fees paid by the student wil

be refunded

For those students wha pay fees in inslallments, on receiving Government notification, the subsequent instaliment amount will

be reduced accardingly.

Finance & #ccount Officer

COEP Tashnmlogicalddversity,
M





